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made to import about 1,000 power tillers.

Fali In the Prodaetloa of Coal

3134. Shrl Dbulesbwar Meena:
Shrl RamacbaDdra UIab:

Will the Minister ot M1Des and Metals be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact *hat the production of coal has gone down;

(p) if so, the reasona tberetor; and

(c) the stepo taken by Government in this regard?

'l'be M~ of Mill .. uuI IIe&aJs (Shrl S. E. Dey): (a) No, Sir. The production of coal in the year 1965-68
i. expected to be about 68:5 million tonnes as compared to 82'8 million tonnes in 1964-65.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Production of Ball llearlllP

3115. Shrt RamacbaDdra Ulaka:
Shri DhuI ....... ar M_:

Will the Minister ot lnd....-,. be
pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the production of ball bearing. has ,one down;

(b) it so, the reasons theretor; and

(c) the steps taken by Government in this regard?

The Minister of Indaary (Shri D.
Sanjlvayya) : (a) No, Sir. The production at ball bearings has actually gone up from 58,84,603 Nos. in 1964 to
82,49,960 Nos. in 1965.

(b) and (e). Do not arise.

Over-'b~e at Bayapda

liZ.. Shrl BamaehaDdra Ulab:
Shri Dhnlesbwar M_:

Will the Mini.ter of Ballw.,.. be pleased to refer to the reply Jiven to

Unstarrcd Question No, 1360 on the 26th November, 1965 and state:

(a) whether Government have received any reply from the Orisaa Government regarding the selection at the site for the over-bridge and the ali,nment fOr the approaches; and

(b) If 80, the details thereof?

The Depaty l\IiDIIIter III the MinIII&ry of RaIlways (Shri Sham Nath): (a)
In spite ot two reminders, the reply trom the State Government i. still awaited,

(b) Does not arise.

Banllleraft ... 1UIUies In 0 ...

111'r, SIIrI ItamacJwl4ra UIab:
Shri DhaJ ....... ar ..... :

Will the Minister of C_fte be pleased to state:

(a) the amount actually liven by the Central Government to Ori8sa tor the development of Handicraft In-
dustriel In the State during 1965-66;
and

(b) the amount propoeed to be liven to that State fOl' the .. me purpose during 1966-67?

The Depaty MIIlI.sIer In tile MlnIstry 01 c- (Shri Shall
QareshI): (a) RB. '7,000 towards IIrant
and R.. 17,000 toward. loan, making
a total of Ro. 64,000.

(b) For the Year 1966-67, the total
Plan allocation for development of Handicrafts in Orissa is Re. 2.0i (lfI':, the quantum of Central AsSlstance included In this amount has not yot been decided.

Coioniea for S.C. ..... S.T, In Orissa

3118. SbrI Dbalesbwar M_:
Shrl ltamacbandra VlaIIa:

Will the Minister of Social Wtlfare be pleaoed to .tate:

(a) whether *here i. any proposal for the construction of colonie. for the Scheduled TrIbe. people in OriMa durine the current financial year;

